
 

 
 

 

Materiel and Procurement Services 

200 Kent Street, Station 9W067 

Ottawa, Ontario 

K1A 0E6 
 

FP802-150106 
 

August 18, 2015 

 

  
Title: Wharf Rehabilitation, White Cloud Island (Kidd Bay), Ontario 

 

ADDENDUM: NO. 1 

 

Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender Addendum (#1) is hereby issued. 

 

Department of Fisheries and Oceans 

 
Bid Closing Date: August 31, 2015 

Time: 2:00 pm (14:00 hours) Eastern Daylight Time   

No: FP802-150106 
 

 

  
Please note: 

 The optional site visit scheduled for August 20, 2015 at 11:00 is now cancelled. Bidders still can visit the site 
and its surroundings at their own expense to review and verify the form, nature and extent of work, materials 
needed for the completion of the work. 

 
 

 Please note drawings MA-01 and MA-02 has been updated for clarity purposes only. No changes have been 
made to drawings. 

  

 

Thank you, 

 

 
Natasha Blackstein 
Contracting Officer, 

Materiel and Procurement Services 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada, 

200 Kent Street, Station 9W067 

Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6   

Tel: (613) 993-5741 

Email: natasha.blackstein@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  

 
 

 

 

mailto:natasha.blackstein@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

